

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF FLORIDA

CHARLES M. KIGHT,

APPELLANT

vs.

APPEAL DOCKET NO. 65,749

STATE OF FLORIDA,

APPELLEE.

FILED
SD 2000

APR 17 1999

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By *[Signature]*
Deputy Clerk

APPEAL FOR THE CIRCUIT COURT
DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA

**AMENDED
ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE**

JIM SMITH
ATTORNEY GENERAL

MARK C. MENSER
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL

DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS
THE CAPITOL
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301
(904) 488-0600

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	17
ARGUMENT:	
POINT I:	
THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN DENYING APPELLANT'S MOTION TO SUPPRESS EVIDENCE DERIVED FROM HIS INITIAL ARREST	18
POINT II:	
THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN REFUSING TO SUPPRESS THE INITIAL SHOW-UP IDENTI- FICATION OF THE DEFENDANT	26
POINT III:	
THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN REFUSING TO SUPPRESS KIGHT'S VOLUNTARY STATEMENT	29
POINT IV:	
THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN ADMITTING THE RESULTS OF LAB TEST ON KIGHT'S CLOTHING	36
POINT V:	
THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN REFUSING TO SUPPRESS THE TESTIMONY OF THE STATE'S WITNESSES	38
POINT VI:	
THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN REFUSING TO DISMISS THE INDICTMENT	43
POINT VII:	
THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR DURING JURY SELECTION	48

POINT VIII:	
THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN REFUSING TO SUPPRESS KIGHT'S STATEMENT	51
POINT XI:	
THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN ADMITTING WILLIAMS RULE EVIDENCE	52
POINT X:	
THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT LIMIT CROSS EXAMINATION IMPROPERLY	54
POINT XI:	
THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN LIMITING THE APPELLANT'S CASE	58
POINT XII:	
THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN INSTRUCTING THE JURY	62
POINT XIII:	
THE STATE DID NOT UTILIZE IMPROPER CLOSING ARGUMENT DURING THE SENTENCING PHASE	65
POINT XIV:	
THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN "REJECTING" PROFFERED MITIGATING EVIDENCE	70
POINT XV:	
THE DEATH PENALTY WAS PROPERLY IMPOSED	71
POINT XVI:	
THE STATE DID NOT FAIL TO DISCLOSE ANY DEAL WITH ANY WITNESS	73
POINT XVII:	
THERE IS NO "CUMULATIVE ERROR"	74
CONCLUSION	74
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	75

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page (s)</u>
<u>Alford v. United States</u> , 282 U.S. 687, 692 (1931)	54, 55
<u>Andrews v. State</u> , 443 So.2d 78 (Fla. 1983)	44, 45, 46
<u>Babb v. Edwards</u> , 412 So.2d 859 (Fla. 1982)	39, 40
<u>Baxter v. State</u> , 355 So.2d 1234 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1978)	28
<u>Bertolotti v. State</u> , 10 F.L.W. 407, 408 (Fla. 1985)	67
<u>Bliniski v. State</u> , 10 F.L.W. 353 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1985)	28
<u>Brewer v. Williams</u> , 430 U.S. 387, 51 L.Ed. 424 (1977)	30
<u>Brown v. State</u> , 245 So.2d 68 (Fla. 1971)	34
<u>Brown v. Wainwright</u> , 392 So.2d 1372 (Fla.) <u>cert.den.</u> , 454 U.S. 1000 (1981)	71
<u>Card v. State</u> , 453 So.2d 17 (Fla. 1984)	70
<u>Clark v. State</u> , 363 So.2d 331 (Fla. 1978)	65
<u>Cross v. State</u> , 432 So.2d 780 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1980)	28
<u>Culombe v. Connecticut</u> , 367 U.S. 568 (1961)	32
<u>Davis v. Alaska</u> , 415 U.S. 308 (1974)	54
<u>Diaz v. State</u> , 435 So.2d 911 (Fla. 4th DCA 1983)	63, 64
<u>Douglas v. State</u> , 89 So.2d 729 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1980)	51
<u>Dunaway v. New York</u> , 442 U.S. 200 (1979)	21, 23
<u>Echols v. State</u> , 10 F.L.W. 526 (Fla. 1985)	55, 56

<u>Edwards v. Arizona</u> , 451 U.S. 477, 68 L.Ed.2d 386 (1981)	30, 39, 40
<u>Enmund v. Florida</u> , 458 U.S. 782, 73 L.Ed.2d 1140 (1982)	72
<u>Enmund v. State</u> , 399 So.2d 1362 (Fla. 1981)	72
<u>Ewing v. State</u> , 11 F.L.W. 1 (Fla. 5th DCA 1985)	20
<u>Ford v. State</u> , 374 So.2d 496 (Fla. 1979), <u>cert.den.</u> , 445 U.S. 972 (1980)	64
<u>Frankling v. State</u> , 472 So.2d 1303 (Fla. 1st DCA 1985)	63
<u>Francis v. State</u> , 10 F.L.W. 329 (Fla. 1985)	55, 56
<u>Freeman v. State</u> , 433 So.2d 9 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1983)	21
<u>Gerstein v. Pugh</u> , 420 U.S. 103, 43 L.Ed.2d 54 (1975)	38
<u>Henderson v. State</u> , 463 So.2d 196 (Fla. 1985)	65
<u>Jackson v. State</u> , 359 So.2d 1190 (Fla. 1978) <u>cert.den.</u> 439 U.S. 1102 (1979)	30
<u>Johnson v. State</u> , 438 So.2d 774 (Fla. 1983)	18
<u>Keeton v. State</u> , 427 So.2d 231 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1983)	35
<u>Kirby v. Illinois</u> , 406 U.S. 682 (1972)	38
<u>Lane v. State</u> , 430 So.2d 989 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1980)	57
<u>Lard v. State</u> , 464 So.2d 1173 (Fla. 1985)	71
<u>Lauramore v. State</u> , 422 So.2d 896 (Fla. 1st DCA 1982)	28
<u>Lightbourne v. State</u> , 438 So.2d 380 (Fla. 1983)	36
<u>Livingston v. State</u> , 458 So.2d 235 (Fla. 1984)	62, 63, 64
<u>Lusk v. State</u> , 446 So.2d 1038 (Fla. 1984)	65

<u>Lynn v. Fort Lauderdale</u> , 81 So.2d 511 (Fla. 1955)	73
<u>Meeks v. State</u> , 10 F.L.W. 1853 (Fla. 4th DCA 1985)	66
<u>McClain v. State</u> , 408 So.2d 721 (Fla. 1st DCA 1982)	21
<u>McClesky v. Zant</u> , 580 F.Supp. 338, rev. en banc 729 F.2d 1293 (11th Cir. 1984)	46, 47
<u>Michigan v. Mosley</u> , 423 U.S. 96, 46 L.Ed.2d 313 (1975) 30	
<u>Mickenas v. State</u> , 367 So.2d 606 (Fla. 1978)	71
<u>Miller v. State</u> , 403 So.2d 1017 (Fla. 5th DCA 1981)	30
<u>Mills v. State</u> , 462 So.2d 1075 (Fla. 1985)	71
<u>Miranda v. Arizona</u> , 384 U.S. 436, 477-478 (1966)	29
<u>Morgan v. State</u> , 453 So.2d 394 (Fla. 1984)	60, 61
<u>Neil v. Biggers</u> , 409 U.S. 188 (1972)	27
<u>Nettles v. State</u> , 409 So.2d 85 (Fla. 1st DCA 1982)	71
<u>Oats v. State</u> , 446 So.2d 90 (Fla. 1984)	63, 64
<u>Olds v. State</u> , 302 So.2d 787 (Fla. 4th DCA 1974)	40
<u>Oregon v. Bradshaw</u> , 103 S.Ct. 2830 (1983)	30
<u>Payne v. State</u> , 11 F.L.W. 26 (1st DCA 1985)	20
<u>Pope v. State</u> , 441 So.2d 1073 (Fla. 1983)	60, 63, 70
<u>Postell v. State</u> , 398 So.2d 851 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1981)	57
<u>R.B. v. State</u> , 429 So.2d 815 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1983)	21
<u>Randolph v. State</u> , 463 So.2d 186 (Fla. 1984)	71
<u>Roman v. State</u> , 10 F.L.W. 495 (Fla. 1985)	39

<u>Rose v. Mitchell</u> , 443 U.S. 545 (1979)	44
<u>Ross v. State</u> , 386 So.2d 1191 (Fla. 1980)	34
<u>Schnecklock v. Bustamoute</u> , 412 U.S. 218, 36 L.Ed.2d 854 (1973)	34
<u>Sims v. Georgia</u> , 389 U.S. 104 (1967)	32
<u>Smith v. State</u> , 407 So.2d 894 (Fla. 1981)	70
<u>Snook v. State</u> , 10 F.L.W. 2481 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1985)	63
<u>Stanley v. Zant</u> , 697 F.2d 955 (11th Cir. 1983)	67
<u>State v. Cromartie</u> , 419 So.2d 757 (Fla. 1st DCA 1982)	27
<u>State v. Freber</u> , 366 So.2d 426 (Fla. 1978)	27
<u>State v. Murray</u> , 443 So.2d 955 (Fla. 1984)	66
<u>State v. Sepuvaldo</u> , 362 So.2d 324 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1978)	26
<u>State v. Ward</u> , 374 So.2d 1128 (Fla. 1st DCA 1979)	71
<u>State v. Youngblood</u> , 217 So.2d 98 (1969)	39
<u>Steinhorst v. State</u> , 412 So.2d 332 (Fla. 1982)	56
<u>Suarez v. State</u> , 11 F.L.W. 1 (Fla. 1985)	30, 31
<u>Sullivan v. State</u> , 303 So.2d 632 (Fla. 1974)	73
<u>Terry v. Ohio</u> , 392 U.S. 1, 20 L.Ed.2d 889 (1968)	19, 20, 22
<u>Tibbs v. State</u> , 397 So.2d 1120 (Fla. 1980)	29, 44
<u>Toole v. State</u> , 10 F.L.W. 617 (Fla. 1985)	30
<u>Tot v. United States</u> , 319 U.S. 463 (1953)	46, 47
<u>Tremain v. State</u> , 336 So.2d 705 (Fla. 4th DCA 1976)	61

<u>United States v. Crews</u> , 445 U.S. 463, 63 L.Ed.2d 537 (1980)	24
<u>United States v. Curry</u> , 471 F.2d 419 (5th Cir. 1973)	63
<u>United States v. Edwards</u> , 415 U.S. 800, 39 L.Ed.2d 771 (1974)	30, 36
<u>United States v. Edwards</u> , 415 U.S. 800, 39 L.Ed.2d 771 (1974)	36
<u>United States v. Hensley</u> , 469 U.S. _____, 83 L.Ed.2d 604 (1985)	24
<u>United States v. Holman</u> , 680 F.2d 1340 (11th Cir. 1982)	45
<u>United States v. Montoya De Hernandez</u> , 473 U.S. _____, 87 L.Ed.2d 381 (1985)	23
<u>United States v. Perez-Hernandez</u> , 672 F.2d 1380 (11th Cir. 1982)	45
<u>United States v. Sharpe</u> , 470 U.S. _____, 84 L.Ed.2d 605 (1985)	23
<u>Valle v. State</u> , 10 F.L.W. 381 (Fla. 1985)	68
<u>Valle v. State</u> , 10 F.L.W. 2352 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1985)	57
<u>Wainwright v. Witt</u> , 469 U.S. _____, 105 S.Ct. 844, 83 L.Ed.2d 841 (1985)	48, 49
<u>Walker v. State</u> , 10 F.L.W. 753 (Fla. 1st DCA 1985)	65
<u>Walker v. Wainwright</u> , 409 F.2d 1311 (5th Cir. 1969) <u>cert.den.</u> 396 U.S. 894	38
<u>Wells v. State</u> , 10 F.L.W. 2352 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1985)	57
<u>White v. State</u> , 403 So.2d 331 (Fla. 1981)	65
<u>Williams v. State</u> , 110 So.2d 654 (Fla. 1959)	52
<u>Witherspoon v. Illinois</u> , 391 U.S. 510 (1968)	48, 49

Zeigler v. State, 402 So.2d 365 (Fla. 1981) 61

Others

Florida Rule of Criminal Procedure 3.216(b) 58, 59

Section 90.404, Florida Statutes 52
